164
DRY-SHRINK ™, DAMP-SHRINK ™, WET-SHRINK ™ Heat Shrink Tubing
Technical Data
General Information
Product
Type Typical Applications
Specific
Gravity Flammability

165
PVC Tubing
The Functional Part Number System Makes Ordering Easy
Nominal Size
.38 = 9.5mm
.50 = 12.7mm
.75 = 19.0mm
1.0 = 25.4mm
1 = 42.4mm2
6 = 13.3mm2
12 = 3.31mm2
Package Quanity
C = 30.5m
TL = 76.2m
D = 152.4m
M = 304.8m
Type
TV = Tubing, Vinyl
105 = upper temperature
limit in degrees
Centigrade
Non-Shrink PVC Tubing Part Number System
TV105 - 12 M
• Provides insulation and protection for lead
wires, wire harness assemblies, soldered
joints and components in electrical and
electronic equipment
• Material: Polyvinyl chloride (PVC)
• Voltage Rating: 300V and 600V
• All purpose, flexible, non-shrinkable
• Resistant to heat and moisture
• Applicable Specifications:
UL224 VW-1
CSA C22.2 No. 198.1
ASTM D-922, Grade CFR
MIL-I-631, Type F, Form U, Grade C
Class 1, Category 1
Non-Shrink PVC Tubing
VW-1
adkamink
Small Witte achtergrond
166
PVC Tubing
300V/600V** -20°C to 105°C
MIL-I-631, Type F,
Form U Grade C
Class 1, Cat1
Highly Flame
Retardant VW-1Oil ResistantHighly Flexible
Polyvinyl Chloride
MaterialsType
TV105
Non-Shrink PVC Tubing
VW-1
Part Number
Clear
Part Number
Black
Nominal
Size/
Trade
Name
Inside Diameter —
mm Wall
Thickness
mm
Maximum
Voltage
Rating
Std.
Pkg.
Qty.
Std.
Ctn.
Qty.Maximum Minimum
300V
0.41TV105-12MY TV105-12M20Y 3.31mm
2
2.26 2.06 304.8m 2 Reels
0.51
TV105-6MY TV105-6M20Y 10.5mm
2
4.52 4.11 304.8m 2 Reels
TV105-1MY TV105-1M20Y 42.4mm
2
7.89 7.34 304.8m 1 Reel
0.64
600V

Colour Suffix
See Table Below
The Functional Part Number System Makes Ordering Easy
Spiral Wrap Part Number Description
T 25 F - C 16
Blank= Not applicable
* Colours are stocked for 6.4mm and 12.7mm Polyethylene. Other sizes available, contact your customer service representative.
■ TEFLON or equivalent fluorocarbon PTFE material is used. TEFLON is a registered trademark of E.I. DuPont  de Nemours Co.
adkamink
Small Witte achtergrond
170
Spiral Wrap
UL Recognized
Part Number Material Colour
A
Outside Dia.
mm
B
mm
T
mm
Bundle Size
mm
Std.
Pkg.
Qty.*
m
T12F-C
Polyethylene
Natural
3.2 5.5 0.76 1.6 - 12.7
30.5
T19F-C
4.8 6.4 0.89 3.2 - 25.4
T25F-C
30.5
T25F-C1 Brown
T25F-C10 White
T25F-C16 Pink
T25F-C2 Red
T25F-C3 Orange
T25F-C4 Yellow
T25F-C5 Green
T25F-C6 Blue
T25F-C7 Purple
T25F-C8 Grey
T38F-C
Natural
9.5 11.1 1.4 7.9 - 76.2
T50F-X
12.7 12.7 1.5 9.5 - 101.6
3.0
T50F-C
30.5
T50F-C1 Brown
T50F-C10 White
T50F-C16 Pink
T50F-C2 Red
T50F-C3 Orange
T50F-C4 Yellow
T50F-C5 Green
T50F-C6 Blue
T50F-C7 Purple
T50F-C8 Grey
T62F-C
Natural
15.9 16.0 1.57 12.7 - 114.3
T75F-C 19.1 22.2 1.65 15.9 - 127
T100F-C 25.4 28.6 1.78 22.2 - 152.4
T12F-C0
Weather